

BY: Delegate Dembrow

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1425

(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 45, in lines 5, 8, and 13, in each instance, after "GROUP" insert "THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE"; and in line 19, after "GROUP" insert "THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE".

On page 48, strike beginning with ", AND" in line 2 down through "FOR," in line 3; after line 19, insert:

"(B) THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE AND THE JOHNS HOPKINS INSTITUTIONS MAY EACH APPLY FOR A STATEWIDE ACADEMIC HEALTH CENTER GRANT UNDER THIS SECTION."

in lines 20, 24, and 27, strike "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; in lines 21 and 28, in each instance, strike "THE JOHNS HOPKINS INSTITUTIONS" and substitute "AN INSTITUTION ELIGIBLE FOR A GRANT UNDER THIS SECTION"; in lines 25 and 26, strike "FROM THE JOHNS HOPKINS INSTITUTIONS"; and in line 26, after "SECTION" insert "FROM AN INSTITUTION ELIGIBLE FOR A GRANT UNDER THIS SECTION".

On page 50, in line 7, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)"; in line 17, strike "(D)(2)" and substitute "(E)(2)".